IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IT IS ORDERED that upon the written request of the Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of any Arizona county and with the consent of the judge affected, a Judge of the Court of Appeals may serve as a Superior Court judge in the county issuing the request. Pursuant to Article VI, § 3, Constitution of Arizona, the Judge of the Court of Appeals affected is assigned to serve in the Superior Court of the county requesting his services and until no longer required. This Order is effective commencing January 1, 1972, through December 31, 1972, or until the final determination of any Superior Court matter being considered by a Court of Appeals Judge on such last date.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this Order filed in the office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of the county affected, together with a copy of the written request of the Presiding Judge of the Superior Court, shall be the authority for the Court of Appeals Judge to serve in such county.

DATED in the City of Phoenix, Arizona, this 5th day of November, 1971.

LED

Fred C. Struckmeyer, Jr. / Chief Justice